DRAFT - 17 November 2017
November 2017
EPS PSG60E24RM Rev 1
Technical data
MTL intrinsic safety solutions
1
Eaton Electric Limited,
Great Marlings, Butterfield, Luton
Beds, LU2 8DL, UK.
Tel: + 44 (0)1582 723633 Fax: + 44 (0)1582 422283
E-mail: mtlenquiry@eaton.com
© 2017 Eaton
All Rights Reserved
Publication No. EPSPSG60E24RM Rev 1 171117
November 2017
The given data is only intended as a product
description and should not be regarded as a legal
warranty of properties or guarantee. In the interest
of further technical developments, we reserve the
right to make design changes.
EUROPE (EMEA):
+44 (0)1582 723633
THE AMERICAS:
+1 800 835 7075
ASIA-PACIFIC:
+65 6645 9888
PSG60E24RM
24V 2.5A PSU
24Vdc Power supply, DIN rail
mounting, mains input
A general purpose 24V dc power supply for use
with MTL isolator and barrier product ranges.
Single 24V output with adjustable voltage and
status indication.
For mounting on 35mm top hat DIN rail.
(replacement for MTL5991)
SPECIFICATION See also common specification
AC input range 85Vac to 264Vac,  47 to 63Hz
DC input range 120Vdc to 375Vdc
DC output 24V (adjustable 24-28V)
Output Current 2.5A  (3,75A for 5s)
Main interruption holdup time >20ms
Efficiency 90%
Input to Output isolation 4kV ac
Isolation Input/output to ground 1.5kV ac
Housing material    Aluminium
Dimensions  L x W x H 121 x 32 x 125mm
Weight 370g
Wire size AWG 22-12 with removable terminals
Operating Temperature -20°C to +80°C
Storage Temperature -25°C to +85°C
Terminals Function
L Mains input line
N Mains input neutral
E Earth
+ 24V dc+
- 24Vdc-